

Town of Blades OFFICE OF MAYOR & COUNCIL 20 W Fourth Street Blades, Delaware 19973-4122 (P) 302.629.7366 (F) 302.629.0199

Town of Blades RESOLUTION #2013.12.09 R02 Setting Water Rates

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE RATES TO BE CHARGED FOR THE SUPPLY OF WATER

WHEREAS, by the charter of the Town of Blades, Mayor and Council shall determine, in its sole discretion, from which sources of the authorized revenues of the Town the amount so determined by them shall be raised and, within the limits prescribed by this Charter with respect to any such source, the amount to be raised from each such source;

WHEREAS, by the charter of the Town of Blades, Mayor and Council shall determine the rates to be charged for the supplying of water;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ENACTED AND ORDAINED, by the Mayor and Town Council of the Town of Blades, Sussex County, Delaware, in session met, as follows:

SECTION 1. Rates

Water Rates effective January 1st, 2014 is as follows:

| Minimum Charge per EDU | \$21.50 |
|-------------------------------|---------|
| Gallon Allowance | 2,000 |
| Usage Rate per 1,000 Gallons | \$6.15 |
| Reading/Billing Schedule | Monthly |

SECTION 2. This fee schedule may be changed from time to time by order of the Mayor and Council by Resolution and majority vote.

SECTION 3. This resolution shall take effect on January 1st, 2014 by a majority vote of all Council members of the Town of Blades.



Town of Blades OFFICE OF MAYOR & COUNCIL 20 W Fourth Street Blades, Delaware 19973-4122 (P) 302.629.7366 (F) 302.629.0199

ENACTED AND ORDAINED THIS 9TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 2013.

Mayor Michael J Smith

Attested by:

Vikki Prettyman, Town Administrator